1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0011348
1
MSW310x-310

operating in military, commercial, and industrial
environments.
Ordering Information
MSW3100-310-T tube
MSW3100-310-R 250 or 500 piece reel
MSW3100-310-W Waffle pack
MSW3101-310-T tube
MSW3101-310-R 250 or 500 piece reel
MSW3101-310-W Waffle pack
MSW3100-310-E RF evaluation board
MSW3101-310-E RF evaluation board
CS310
Functional Schematic
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances, compliant to current RoHS EU directive.
2 2
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0011348
2
MSW310x-310
Rev.  V3
SP3T PIN Diode Switch
MSW3100-310 Electrical Specifications:  TA = +25°C, PIN = 0 dBm, Z0 = 50 Ω
Frequency — MHz 50 — 1000
Insertion Loss
Bias State 1: port J0 to J1
Bias State 2: port J0 to J2
Bias State 2: port J0 to J3
dB — 0.4 0.6
Return Loss
Bias State 1: port J0 to J1
Bias State 2: port J0 to J2
Bias State 2: port J0 to J3
dB 18 20 —
Isolation
Bias State 1: port J0 to J1
Bias State 2: port J0 to J2
Bias State 2: port J0 to J3
dB 50 53 —
CW Incident Power1 Source & Load VSWR = 1.5:1 dBm — — 50
Peak Incident Power1
Source & Load VSWR = 1.5:1
Pulse Width = 10 µs, Duty Cycle = 1%
dBm — — 57
Switching Time2
10% -90% RF Voltage,
TTL rep rate = 100 kHz
µs — 2 3
Input IP3
F1 = 500 MHz, F2 = 510 MHz
P1 = P2 = 10 dBm
Measure on path biased to low loss state
dBm 60 65 —
1. PIN diode DC reverse voltage to maintain high resistance in the OFF PIN diode is determined by RF frequency, incident power, and VSWR
as well as by the characteristics of the diode. The minimum reverse bias voltage values are provided in this datasheet. The input signal
level applied for small signal testing is approximately 0 dBm.
2. Switching Speed ( 50 % TTL – 10/90 % RF Voltage ) is a function of the PIN diode driver performance as well as the characteristics of the
diode. An RC “current spiking network” is used on the driver output to provide a transient current to rapidly remove stored charge from the
PIN diode. Typical component values are: R = 50 to 220 Ω and C = 470 to 1,000 pF.
MSW3101-310 Electrical Specifications:  TA = +25°C, PIN = 0 dBm, Z0 = 50 Ω
Frequency — MHz 400 — 4000
Insertion Loss
Bias State 1: port J0 to J1
Bias State 2: port J0 to J2